

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.A.C. No.543 of 2022

Ashok Dewangan & Others **Versus** Anand Singh Thakur & Others

<u>27/07/2022</u>	Mr. Sushobhit Singh, counsel for the appellants. Heard on I.A. No.01/2022, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same (I.A. No.01/2022) is allowed and delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Learned counsel for appellants informed that process fee has already been paid. Registry is directed to verify and proceed further. List this case along with M.A.C. No.394 of 2022. Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Monika	