



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 543 of 2022

**ASHOK DEWANGAN *versus* ANAND SINGH THAKUR
WITH**

MAC/394/2022

Order Sheet

16.07.2025	Ms. Seema Singh, Advocate for the appellant(s). Ms. Swati Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent(s). Heard. Both the appeals are admitted for hearing. As the parties are represented, list these matters for final hearing expeditiously. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge @d!!