

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 543 of 2022****ASHOK DEWANGAN *versus* ANAND SINGH THAKUR****MAC/394/2022****Order on Board**

22.08.2025	Mr. Iturani Mukharjee, counsel for appellant. Ms. Swati Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard. Learned counsel for appellant submits that arguing counsel is not available and prays for two weeks time. As prayed, list these cases after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	